
June 30, 1948 

WEDNESDAY, June 30, 1948 

the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: 

Couch and Claude W. Bailey, Members. 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at 

Roy Evans, Chairman; John 

William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and 

oe 
wt 

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official business was transacted: 

unanimously carried, that the resignation of Harold K. Shearhart as Assistant County Agent, 

as of June 24, 1948, be, and the same is hereby accepted, 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and 

unanimously carried, that J. Raiford Luker be, and he is hereby appointed as Assistant 

County Agent, upon the recommendation of Mr. OQ. Jd. Moyer, County Agent, effective July 15, 

1948, at the same salary Mr. Shearhart was drawing. 

*wotion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and 

unanimously carried that the following claims.be, and the same are hereby approved for 

payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same. 

9427 
9499 
9500 
9501 
9502 

9503 
9532 
9534 
9541 
9546 

9549 
9556 
9558 
9562 
9569 
9570 
9572 
9576 
9577 
9582 
9589 
9592 
9595 
9607 
9608 
9612 
9613 
9614 
9670 
9671 
9673 
9675 
9677 
9684 
9688 
9742 

9743 
9744 

9745 
9746 

9747 
9748 
9749 
9750 
9751 
9752 
9753 
9754 

Moton Memorial Hospital 
Grace Neilson 

Paul V. Beck 
Ethel Carter 
Nellie M. Scott 

Florence Glass 

Laura Chambers 

Pheobs Cornelius 
P. O. Foristell 
Mary Langston 
J. B. McConnell 
Wim. A. Powell 

David L. Rist 
BE. C. Townsend 
Vv. M. Wile 

W. oT. 
Joe B. 

Winkle 
Hanna 

Florence Bearden 
Argie Borthick 
Elizabeth Carr 
Ada Flangher 
Roxie Henderson 

Cora Lewis 
Esther Stockham 

Ruby Tipton 
Naomi Richards 
Nellie 
Nellie 

Lind 
Lind 

Jerry Bell 
Alberta Bennett 
Louise 

D. OW. 
Myrtle 

Casselberry 
Crawford 
Donnell 

I. A. Schuman 
Doris Vaughn 
County 
County 
County 
County 
County 
County 
County 

Medical Clinie 
Supt. of Schools 
Health Dept. 
Attorney 
Welfare Dept: 
Assessor 
Election Board 

Court of Common Pleas 
Farm & 
County 

Home Agent 
Treasurer - 

Building Supt. 
County 
County 

Commissioners 
Sheriff 

Service 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Wages 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 

Rent 
Rent 

Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Salary 
Salary 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 

892.00 
10.00 
21.00 
8.00 

10.00 
5.00 
5.00 

5.00 
17.00 
6.00 

11.00 
10.00 
6.00 

10.00 
6.00 
6.00 

11.26 
10.00 
10.00 
9.00 

10.00 
5.00 

10.00 
10.90 
10.00 
5.00 

48.00 
43,20 
10.00 
8.00 

10.00 
8.00 

10.00 
5.00 

10.00 
3240.00 
~1008.37 
1451.00 
3283.50 
1847.00 
2608.33 
875.00 

4625.00 
799.64 .. 
3313.33 
3102.00 
900.00 
7006.74


