## WEDNESDAY, June 30, 1948

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; John Couch and Claude W. Bailey, Members. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official business was transacted:

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the resignation of Harold K. Shearhart as Assistant County Agent, as of June 24, 1948, be, and the same is hereby accepted.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that J. Raiford Luker be, and he is hereby appointed as Assistant County Agent, upon the recommendation of Mr. O. J. Moyer, County Agent, effective July 15, 1948, at the same salary Mr. Shearhart was drawing.

"Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same.

nt, and	the Country Ofern is northly	addict End do Epper west states			
9427	Moton Memorial Hospital	Service		\$	892.00
9499	Grace Neilson	Rent			10.00
9500	Paul V. Beck	Rent			21.00
	Ethel Carter	Rent			8.00
9501	Nellie M. Scott	Rent			10.00
9502		Rent	14		5.00
9503	Florence Glass	Rent			5.00
9532	Laura Chambers	Rent			5.00
9534	Pheobe Cornelius				17.00
9541	P. O. Foristell	Rent			6.00
9546	Mary Langston	Rent			11.00
9549	J. B. McConnell	Rent			
9556	W'm. A. Powell	Rent			10.00
9558	David L. Rist	Rent			6.00
9562	E. C. Townsend	Rent			10.00
9 <b>569</b>	V. M. Wile	Rent			6.00
9570	W. T. Winkle	Rent			6.00
9572	Joe B. Hanna	Wages			11.26
9576	` Florence Bearden	Rent			10.00
9577	Argie Borthick	Rent			10.00
9582	Elizabeth Carr	Rent			9.00
9589	Ada Flangher	Rent			10.00
9592	Roxie Henderson	Rent			5.00
9595	Cora Lewis	Rent			10.00
9607	Esther Stockham	Rent			10.00
9608	Ruby Tipton	Rent			10.00
9612	Naomi Richards	Rent			5.00
9613	Nathria Lind	Salary			48.00
	Nellie Lind	Salary			43.20
9614		Rent			10.00
9670	Jerry Bell	Rent			8.00
9671	Alberta Bennett	Rent			10.00
9673	Louise Casselberry				8.00
9675	D. W. Crawford	Rent			
9677	Myrtle Donnell	Rent			10.00
9684	I. A. Schuman	Rent			5.00
9688	Doris Vaughn	Rent	:		10.00
9742	County Medical Clinic	Payroll			3240.00
9743	County Supt. of Schools		•	-	1008.37
9744	County Health Dept.	Payroll			1451.00
9745	County Attorney	Payroll			3283 <b>.</b> 50
9746	County Welfare Deptl	Payroll			1847.00
9747	County Assessor	Payroll			2608.33
9748	County Election Board	Payroll			875.00
9749	Court of Common Pleas	Payroll			4625.00
975 <b>0</b>	Farm & Home Agent	Payroll			799.64
9751	County Treasurer	Payroll			3313.33
9752	Building Supt.	Payroll			3102.00
9753	County Commissioners	Payroll			900.00
9754	County Sheriff	Payroll			7006.74
7127	Courted Creater	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			